BRIDGE WOODS FIELD ARCHERY CLUB NAFAS OPEN SHOOT 10 OCTOBER 2016 REPORT
46 people were booked to shoot at this year’s NAFAS Open shoot.

After a great deal of effort from club members two excellent courses with 42 shooting stands in all
were presented.

Club Coach Kevin Kitchener arranged good weather and a dry shoot was had by all.

All the feedback we have had was very positive the only complaint was that we should put on at least
one more open shoot every year.

Well done to Rob for laying out two excellent courses with no double pegging.

Open Shoot Scores 10 October 2016

Style am. pm. Total Hunters Club
Patches

Compound Unlimited

Adults

Trevor Barker 396 512 908 Archers of Battle

Nick Imhofe 482 394 876 Magic Dragon

Bowhunter

Cub

Sebastian Stockton 340 364 704 HP Co. of Sixty

Adult

Tony Fuller 432 438 870 Senlac

Freestyle

Adult

Lawrence Goodall 450 508 958 HP Co. of Sixty

Ladies

Lisa Fowler 340 328 668 Co. of Sixty



Barebow
Adult

John Barcroft
Mark Stockton
Paul Skippins
Gerry Tierney
Ken Payne
Josh Taylor
Steve Lee
Mark Svensson
Danny Turner

Hunting Tackle
Junior

Connor Tillot
Jack Massey
Callum Lim
Adult

Roger Massey
Tim Seed

Don Maynard
Stephen Dixon
Andrew Gilfrin
Andrew Lehane
Laszlo Varga
Antal Dobonbi
Jacint Bagdi
Roger De-Buriatte
Ladies

Jan Seed

Linda Lehane
Mandy Rayner
Sam De-Buriatte

American Flat Bow
Adult
Tony Barnett

Long Bow

Adult

Alberto Martinelli
Jessee Lim

Jeff Kluckers

lan Taylor

Phil Stratton
Martin Sutton
Ladies

Lee Taylor

408
438
432
426
348
374
312
270
326

302
356
282

410
336
360
328
292
350
288
226
228
218

332
354
244
194

332

414
308
338
294
332
186

262

446
404
390
340
390
334
374
302
220

348
290
334

388
402
326
334
338
276
276
306
302
190

386
220
252
156

230

304
320
274
302
244
264

228

854
842
822
766
738
708
686
572
546

650
646
616

798
738
686
662
630
626
564
532
530
408

718
574
496
350

562

718
628
612
596
576
450

490

HP
HP
HP
HP

HP
HP
HP

HP
HP

HP

HP
HP

Archers of Battle
Co. of Sixty
COPRA

Co. Of Sixty
Magic Dragon
Magic Dragon
Invicta
Independent
Independent

Invicta
Archers of Battle
Invicta

Archers of Battle
Invicta
Independent
Invicta

Invicta
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent

Invicta
Independent
Independent
Invicta

Archers of Battle

Sandhill

Invicta

COPRA

Magic Dragon
Longbow Heritage
Independent

Magic Dragon



The shooting was of a
particularly high standard
this year, and we issued
16 hunters patches
against the more usual
four or so.

Especially noteworthy were:

Sebastian Stockton BH U9 with 704

Connor Tilley HT U14 with 650
Jack Massey HT U14 with 646
and

Callum Lim HT U14 with 616.

Who said “youngsters spend all their time on computers nowadays?”

It was very great to see
three  Hungarian  guys
shooting, er, Hungarian
bows. Well done!




The barbecue was worked full time feeding all hands. We don’t know how Sarah and team do it, sixty

or so breakfasts and sixty or so lunches, but we’re glad they do. Mounds of wonderful cake were
consumed.

The complicated layout of our course two required extra marshalling and the marshals seemed to
require extra cake. A great arrangement all round then.

Great thanks to all including: guests, car parking marshal, Sarah and catering crew, providers of cake,
Jess, and the marshals shooting and otherwise. Well done everyone.

Thank you.



