BRIDGE WOODS FIELD ARCHERY CLUB NAFAS OPEN SHOOT 10 OCTOBER 2016 REPORT

46 people were booked to shoot at this year's NAFAS Open shoot.

After a great deal of effort from club members two excellent courses with 42 shooting stands in all were presented.

Club Coach Kevin Kitchener arranged good weather and a dry shoot was had by all.

All the feedback we have had was very positive the only complaint was that we should put on at least one more open shoot every year.

Well done to Rob for laying out two excellent courses with no double pegging.



Open Shoot Scores 10 October 2016

Style	am.	pm.	Total	Hunters Patches	Club
Compound Unlimited					
Adults					
Trevor Barker	396	512	908		Archers of Battle
Nick Imhofe	482	394	876		Magic Dragon
Bowhunter					
Cub					
Sebastian Stockton	340	364	704	HP	Co. of Sixty
Adult					
Tony Fuller	432	438	870		Senlac
Freestyle					
Adult					
Lawrence Goodall	450	508	958	HP	Co. of Sixty
Ladies					
Lisa Fowler	340	328	668		Co. of Sixty

Barebow Adult					
John Barcroft	408	446	854	HP	Archers of Battle
Mark Stockton	438	404	842	HP	Co. of Sixty
Paul Skippins	432	390	822	HP	COPRA
Gerry Tierney	426	340	766	HP	Co. Of Sixty
Ken Payne	348	390	738		Magic Dragon
Josh Taylor	374	334	708		Magic Dragon
Steve Lee	312	374	686		Invicta
Mark Svensson	270	302	572		Independent
Danny Turner	326	220	546		Independent
Hunting Tackle					
Junior					
Connor Tillot	302	348	650	HP	Invicta
Jack Massey	356	290	646	HP	Archers of Battle
Callum Lim	282	334	616	HP	Invicta
Adult					
Roger Massey	410	388	798	HP	Archers of Battle
Tim Seed	336	402	738	HP	Invicta
Don Maynard	360	326	686		Independent
Stephen Dixon	328	334	662		Invicta
Andrew Gilfrin	292	338	630		Invicta
Andrew Lehane	350	276	626		Independent
Laszlo Varga	288	276	564		Independent
Antal Dobonbi	226	306	532		Independent
Jacint Bagdi	228	302	530		Independent
Roger De-Buriatte	218	190	408		Independent
Ladies					
Jan Seed	332	386	718	HP	Invicta
Linda Lehane	354	220	574		Independent
Mandy Rayner	244	252	496		Independent
Sam De-Buriatte	194	156	350		Invicta
American Flat Bow Adult					
Tony Barnett	332	230	562		Archers of Battle
,					,
Long Bow Adult					
Alberto Martinelli	414	304	718	HP	Sandhill
Jessee Lim	308	320	628	HP	Invicta
Jeff Kluckers	338	274	612		COPRA
Ian Taylor	294	302	596		Magic Dragon
Phil Stratton	332	244	576		Longbow Heritage
Martin Sutton	186	264	450		Independent
Ladies					
Lee Taylor	262	228	490		Magic Dragon



The shooting was of a particularly high standard this year, and we issued 16 hunters patches against the more usual four or so.

Especially noteworthy were:

Sebastian Stockton BH U9 with 704

Connor Tilley HT U14 with 650

Jack Massey HT U14 with 646

and

Callum Lim HT U14 with 616.

Who said "youngsters spend all their time on computers nowadays?"



It was very great to see three Hungarian guys shooting, er, Hungarian bows. Well done! The barbecue was worked full time feeding all hands. We don't know how Sarah and team do it, sixty or so breakfasts and sixty or so lunches, but we're glad they do. Mounds of wonderful cake were consumed.

The complicated layout of our course two required extra marshalling and the marshals seemed to require extra cake. A great arrangement all round then.

Great thanks to all including: guests, car parking marshal, Sarah and catering crew, providers of cake, Jess, and the marshals shooting and otherwise. Well done everyone.

Thank you.